line with Delegations of Power

• Monitoring

Dr. S Cornelius2

Ms. DN Motau Ms. SA Lund1Ms. D Hlatshwayo1

Deputy Chairperson

Ms. TT Ngcobo Adv. S Coetzee3

Mr. MA Moloto1

Chairperson

Ms. M Makgatho3 Mr. M Makgoba2

Ms. M Dlamini
EM: Human Capital

Mr. F Stiglingh
EM: Portfolio Management

Mr. S Soundy
EM: Strategy

Dr. L Magingxa
EM: Agri Economics

Mr. B van Rooy
CFO

Vacant4

EM: CB&SI
Ms. L Ndlovu

EM: CDDB
Mr. S Sebueng

EM: Legal
Mr. M Mazaidume

(Company Secretariat)

Mr. TP Nchocho
CEO

Ms G Mtetwa

1 – Reappointed for 3 years with effect 1 June 2018
2 – Newly appointed for 3 years with effect 1 June 2018
3 – Extended for 6 months until February 2019
4 – G Conway resigned with effect 20 July 2018

Human Capital
Committee

• Monitor, review
and oversee all
Human Capital
matters

Ms. K Gugushe
CRO

Land Bank Presentation   46Land Bank Presentation   46

Performance Overview

Restatement of Discontinued Operations (LDFU)

FY2018
R’000

FY2017
R’000

FY2016
R’000

Previously
Reported Reclassified Restated

Previously
Reported Reclassified Restated

Previously
Reported Reclassified Restated

Statement of P&L and OCI

Continuing Operations

Interest expense - (48,820) (48,820) - (51,047) (51,047) - - -

Operating expenses - (61) (61) - (1,714) (1,714) - - -

Discontinued Operations

Loss from Discontinued
Operations

(84,904) 48,881 (36,023) (5,242) 52,761 47,519 - - -

Statement of Financial Position

Funding Liabilities - 779,647 779,647 - 920,853 920,853 - 868,092 868,092

Liabilities of Disposal Group
held-for-sale

779,647 (779,647) - 920,853 (920,853) - 868,092 (868,092) -

• During FY2018 it became apparent that the Bank’s classification of its legacy “out of mandate” portfolio, LDFU as a
“Disposal Group” was no longer valid as it did not meet the definition of a “Disposal Group” and that the
classification of “Discontinued Operation” was more appropriate in terms of IFRS 5.

• A “Disposal Group” requires disposal of properties in a single transaction with associated liabilities to be
transferred at settlement, which is not how the Bank had been going about the disposal of properties in respect of
this portfolio.

• This resulted in certain liabilities and related interest expense being reclassified to “Continuing Operations which